
~/Jlvt& rpq -flc JTcfTll vet rcrrr ~ P!JfluJ qft ~vet fi)rrfJ~ Jl7T!fr 

1=fl5 ~ 2016 



~~(11~0~ fcl~~tSI ~<:6\JI ~ iF<UI ~ fadlll oqxOI (ACA liG) 
cpf{l(il f.fRT ~ tR ~/ t'l\Jt (YI -q-Rl ~ 

Q 

~qi(DI ~ T.RUT rG tft lJ T.RUT 

(2013-14 ~ 201&-17 GCfi) 

cwr~~ ~- 80.00 ~ ~- 25.00 ~ 

CWfiDl<l~ ~- 80.00 ~ ~- 4.15 ~ 

~cnl~~ ~- 80.00 ~ ~- 4.15 ~ 

Cli1T ~ ~- 77.88 ~ ~- 6.60 ~ 

~ c;J"a-x:f ~ 40,000 10,000 

q~~c ~ ~ ~f%c=l f6c=l!llf6<:~1 ctT ~ 39,308 3482 

q~~c ~ ~ "\JfRT cvl<lT~~~ ctT ~ 39,308 3438 

~~ctr. cwr ~ 38,737 2785 

~ ~ tR ~-~cll61~ ~ ~- !114'101 lli81c6'1 ~ ~Cf>l'{i ~ Cf>lllfclll ~ IDl{f 

\J11 '1 Cf> I~ c5 3lrC:lR tR 

../ cgc;r ~ ~ ~- 130 ~ 

../ ~ cnT ~ ~ ~ 130 ~ 

../ '«<lCflc=l "fCTl1 ~ ctT ~ - 353 

../ Tf "fCTl1 ~ ctT ~ - 344 

../ SPifd"<C'l "fCTl1 ~ ct1 ~-06 ( 01 Lfll\:h~~H ~ ~ 05 ~ ~CfJilx ~ ) 

../ Pix'«1 "fCTl1 ~ ctT ~- o3 ( tlCfJli~ld ~ ct 02 ~ Gfc1<rr ~ cpr o1 'R:I4~li ~ fcf>i 
\JIT ¥ ~) 

../ cwr Cli1T ~ ~- 113.28 ~ 



~ ~illtl ACA ~ VJ1{J ~em Cllll sdittltl v· ,,.,,.-It'll 

'iii ~ ~ V1fTDT ~ 

I n Total ~ ilft -mw . 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 tpq -&: 80.00 45.00 35.00 80.00 80.00 77.88 97% 76.59 

>I"Gm 

2 'RI4~10f 130.00 26.40 103.60 130.00 130.00 113.28 87% 109.69 

mfur 

~ 
210.00 71.40 138.60 210.00 210.00 191.16 91% 186.28 

r6tfl~ TRUT 
q~ttc ~ ~ ~ l"affi14 Wlffr ~ ~ -q) 

fcVRur 't4"iCfid ACA ~ IDl{f ~ ~"(f)) ~ s:~RI~Id \:SI.f~ll 4 1t'll 

'jf) ~ 'SlGnT 'WTJUT l1?r 

I II Total ~ qft~ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 tpq -&: 25.00 4.15 0 4.15 4.15 6.60 159% 6.13 

wrr<:r 

t)q :-~ T.RUT tg ~Xi>. 4.15 ~ mt{f ~tIm- xtftr ,~(it~O~ ~ lfG 1f 
mt{f illl\if ~ X1ftr ~ C1Tll ~-miTt I m- xtftr Xi>. 20.85 ~ IDt<f ~ ~ ct>l4cH5l 
QiJcl'1 1f t I 



_,::::11 ~-'-'''"" ~~ 

ACA 1fG xl 
-q1=q xlc: m ~ ~ctft~ ~ ~ ~ ("Q"~ T.RUT) 

~ lflT.f 2016 qft ~ 1l wr.sr 01 

~ ~ q;r Oflli ~~ ~~ 

~"R~ ~~ l:[l'q ~ ~ \il"Rt ~-qqy~ "R~~~m ~"R~ ~<r>T~~ l:[l'q -flc ~ ~ 
~ (~tBII~4r ~ ~ -qqy~~ c~-~ -4) c~-~ -4) ~~~ 

~) c~-~ -4) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 "fiT'R 6568 6568 6568 6568 0 13.1360 13.1360 13.1360 

2 ~ 9081 9081 9081 9081 0 18.1620 18.1620 18.1345 

3 ~ 8223 8223 8223 8223 0 16.4460 16.4460 16.3194 

4 tl Cfil=Jll q; 8754 8062 8062 8062 692 17.5080 17.5080 16.1240 

5 ~ 6974 6974 6974 6403 571 13.9480 13.9480 13.3814 

6 Gfum 400 400 400 400 0 0.8000 0.8000 0. 7815 

~ 40000 39308 39308 38737 1263 80.0000 80.0000 77.8768 
-~ --

~ :- -1: ~ ~~ "R~ ~ ct> ~1ft~·~~ ql:q-m ~-m ~ <wfqnfl ~· "\JilOlT ~ 1 
2. ~. ~.WR ~ Gfcnrr ftrc;IT ~ ~ TRUT cf> "R~ ~ ~. ~ TRUT ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ fcl>m 1fi \il"Rt ~ ~ ~ 

3. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fcl>m ~ ~ IDT{f ";J ~ ~ 'i~t>ti&oos ~ ~ 11G cf> 31(pfu-~ ~ ~ il/1\il ~ ~ ~ ~ nP<rr vrr ~ ~ 1 
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~ ~ !1141ol lli~Cf)) ~ ~Cf>ltt 3H9)Cffi Cf>lllf61ll 101~4161 

_.::J=:J.J-JJJ::> ~2 ..... a:ia~ra ACA lfG ~ +<!14~S1 PtSifDI qft 1{)RJcp ~ ~ctftll ~ c~~ ~) 

6 ~ 2016 qft ~ ll ~ - 02 

P. RJrt;rr FcldlllwTia ~ WTfcr 

Fclctflll ~q;l ~~ ~ ~CflCl M•IRI'<C1 ~-cmm ~ M•I~C1 q;rd 
<>r~ ~~ <~-~) <>r~ -cmm cGr -cmm cGr qft~ -cmm cGr lJ>Ixh~~l'1 ~ ~Cfif'< "liT7f 

<~-~) <~-~) ~ ~ ~ Wrc;r Wrc;r 

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 W"R 40.17 40.17 34.40 84 84 3 81 0 0 3 3 

2 ~C1'<9;'< 24.27 24.27 21.62 86 86 0 86 0 0 0 0 

3 ~ 18.55 18.55 17.09 53 53 0 53 0 0 0 0 

4 e) Cf> ~:p I (!; 20.88 20.88 17.81 67 67 2 63 2 1 1 2 

5 lF'1T 15.78 15.78 12.47 35 35 1 34 0 0 1 1 

6 GffrllT 10.35 10.35 9.89 28 28 0 27 1 0 0 0 

' J161l!PI 130.00 130.00 113.28 353 353 6 344 3 1 5 6 
~-----···- -- --- ··--·-- - --

c- tlct>Ji•l<ti ~ c5 02 ~ -qq' GffrllT ~ c5 01 ~ Pi'<'ffi fcn<) ll<) ~I WTX ~ -fi 04 ~ ~ al?J ~~I 
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~~cl~u~ ~~\11 ahpfa 
ACA 1fG ~ 

lfJtr ~ m ctt ~~"ill ~ "?)n._... ~ (fG ell~ TRUT) 
l=f"ffi"~2016~~~ 

~ ~q;r ~~ 
-.=rfl{ 
~ ~ ~ l~(l~ll~<li ~ ~ ~-qql (.>£~ ~ ~ fcmfn:J (.>£~ 
(.>£~ f5tHIIe1 ~~~~~ ~~ ~-qql~ <~-~~ 

~60%~-mw~ ~ 

~'ll 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 x=TfTR 1417 1417 1417 1047 370 3.5425 

2 ~ 2820 1327 1327 1232 1588 7.0500 

3 ~ 1906 663 663 506 1400 4.7650 

4 tlcni=Jli<P 1939 0 0 0 1939 4.8475 

5 1F1T 1618 0 0 0 1618 4.0450 

6 ~ 300 75 31 0 300 0.7500 

<Wr 10000 3482 3438 2785 7215 25.0000 

-.nc: : 1. ~~ Y.RUT ~ (.>£~ tif(t ~ ~ ~ ~ Y.RUT lRi 'Q1tf ~ ~ ~ ~ qll(.jql~ ~ \jfRT 61 

VQ?£- 03 

fcmfn:J ~ 

~em~ 'Q1tf~6g 
-mw ~31¥R 

<~-~~ ~-mw 

<~-~~ 

9 10 

1.5450 1.9305 

1.8025 3.4004 

0.7500 1.2245 

0.0000 0.0000 1 

0.0000 0.00001 

0.0525 0.0465" 

4.1500 6.60191 

2. ~. ~;~rrw ~ Gfcrm ftrt;IT ~ ~~ Y.RUT ~ (.>£~ ~ ~. ~ Y.RUT ~ f5tHI16'1 ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ 1fi ~ ~ 
'll t I 
3. l'lcn<i'I<P ~ 1F1T ~ ~ ~~ Y.RUT ~ (.>£~ ~ ~ "T ~ ~ CJ>RUT ~ Y.RUT ~ cnllfql6'1 ~ 'Tift ~ 'll t 1 

3. Xf\i"lJ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -mw ~ "l ~ ~ ~~(.>1(?,10\\; fctWr;r ~ 1fG ~ 3lcr<fo ~ ~ ~ 6liTGf ~ -mw ~ ~ 
fcl,m \ill W t I 
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MGNREGS aitt•ftt ~~"1 ~ (~t?-11l ~) 
~ lffCf 2016 qft ~ ~ ~-04 

R>. ~"CPT tql Cfl 0 'Cffl"lif Cffi" I q q '( u I l{Uf ~ "CPT fqq~DI 

"1T1f "' ~ cg3IT \iJC'r l{Uf~<t>'t~ l{Uf ~ lR ~ ~ (~ -4) 
Olclliil '{"iCictf'1 ~ ~3IT I~ olcllil \JRYf ~ ~:q '11311 "CPT "' &ff \JRYf ~ ~:q '11311 "CPT 

q;T<f tg3IT 
\J1l o 1106 I ( 9;•=1\Jft Cl '1, olcliEI \Jfl o ~ce 1 x. 914 \J1l q 01. 

~~ttl~~~- ~~ttl~~~-
~ dlcliEI Cf 111~'1~ ~ ~ dlcliEI Cf 111~'1~ ~ 

CJ>T ~~~~ICI, "\Jfcl" <PT ~~~~ICI, "\Jfcl" 

~. dlclltsff "CPT ~. dlcliEI~ <PT 
•15~<t>~DI Cf uflol1cel~ •15'f1Cf5~DI cr \Jfton;el~ 
("IJTG ~Cf>lcl~ ~)I (llTG ~ Cf> I cl ~ ~) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 ~ 10049 992 842 8355 472 641 172.19 2.32 6.23 
2 8icF<g;~ 14783 2427 210 11752 748 170 206.15 1.72 10.50 
3 ~ 10942 566 1098 9209 554 816 145.34 5.26 32.31 
4 ~ct>J:I~Ii:? 9434 877 525 8110 872 466 127.76 1.30 12.18 
5 ~ 8201 0 710 7479 0 384 120.63 0.00 14.12 
6 Gfd<:il 1220 0 225 546 0 82 5.44 0.00 0.23 

1151m•1 53727 4862 3610 45451 2646 2559 777.52 10.60 75.57 
~ czm Xlftr (~ ~) 863.69 
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--~-.~-
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~~(!1'&0'6 ~ ~ afa"lfu" czn:r 'CPT fcl"cRuT qRl~'k ~ 'f(!jq~'i ('ll~ "'fR"OT) 

1fTO 1lfT.f 2016 ~ ~ ~ 

~ ftffi cpf ~~~ ftffi em ~ Xl'ftr C2:l1l Xl'ftr ~ v /s 'mJll' (ffl' ~ I 

~ (Xii. ~ -q) (Xii. ~ -q) (Xii. ~ -q) 
I 

~ tt.lq~Jj ~ ~ ~~q~Jj ~ ~ ~~q~Jj mer ~ tt.l"i~>i mer I 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 I 

1 ~ 
13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 34.40 47.54 100% 86% 89%! 

2 ~ 18.16 24.27 42.43 18.16 24.27 42.43 18.13 21.62 39.75 100% 89% 94% 
3 ~ • 

16.45 18.55 35.00 16.45 18.55 35.00 16.32 17.09 33.41 99% 92% 95% 
4 c!)Cf)JPI<P 

17.51 20.88 38.39 17.51 20.88 38.39 16.12 17.81 33.93 92% 85% 88% 
5 -qn:rr 

13.95 15.78 29.73 13.95 15.78 29.73 13.38 12.47 25.85 96% 79% 87%, 
6 Gffrm 

0.80 10.35 11.15 0.80 10.35 11.15 0.78 9.89 10.67 98% 96% 96% 
~ 

80.00 130.00 210.00 80.00 130.00 210.00 77.88 113.28 191.16 97% 87% 91% 

:if>. ~ \il1it ~ ~~ ~<liT 

~ 

1. ~~~~WC<f'!?;C'!Xlfu 210.000 191.16 91% 

2. ~ ~ qi1 ~ ~ \J'fR'r Xlfu 0 - -

~~Xlfir 210.000 191.16 91% 
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·---·· . ··---~-- -~-~-~-------

Allocation, Released and Expenditure of funds from ACA,CS/CSS, MGNREGA 
components to MP (March 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) II Phase 

Department Approved Additional central Assistance CS/CSS Schemes MGNREGA 
Budget 

Allocation Released Actual Allocation Released Actual Allocation Released 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Rural 
development 

i) Supply of pump sets 
25.00 25.00 4.15 6.60 

Total 25.00 25.00 4.15 6.60 
-- .. -·· ---· -

Actual 

12 

Note :- Because second installment is not received, hence the interest earned in the head of Bundelkhad Special Package is used. 

uc 

13 

6.13 

6.13 
----
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Annexure-1 

Bundelkhand special package financial progress up to March 2016 

Name of Department [Rural Development 

phase I, 2012-13 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till %of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA March 2016 March 2016 Expenditure till March 2016 

Sl.no. 
Stop dam 130 130 130 130 113.28 87% 109.69 

1 

Supply ofPump sets 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 77.88 97% 76.59 

2 

phase I, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till %of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA March 2016 March 2016 Expenditure till March 2016 

Sl.no. 

- - - - - - - -
'-------

1 
-- - - - - --- --·- -

phase II, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till %of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA March 2016 March 2016 Expenditure till March 2016 

Sl.no. 
Supply of Pump sets 25.00 25.00 25.00 4.15 6.60 159% 6.13 

1 
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Annexure-1 

ACA- Phase -1 2012-13 
(As on 31.03. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Departmeat AllocatiOII Rele.-d ~ .. cpm.lil•ft 

Rural development 210.00 210.00 191.16 
{Stop dam & pomp set ) 

ACA- Phase -I 2013-14 
(As on 31.03. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development - - -

ACA- Phase -II 2014-15 
(As on 31.03. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 25 4.15 6.60 
(Stop dam & pump set) 



Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement as on March 2016 (MGNREGA) 
(First phase) 

Financial (Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 
S.No. Scheme/District 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

I Stop Dam 
1 Sagar 40.17 34.40 84 81 
2 Chhatarpur 24.27 21.62 86 86 
3 Damoh 18.55 17.09 53 53 
4 Tikamgarh 20.88 17.81 67 63 
5 Panna 15.78 12.47 35 34 
6 Dati a 10.35 9.89 28 27 

Total 130.00 113.28 353 344 
II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 
1 Sagar 13.14 13.14 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 18.16 18.13 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 16.45 16.32 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 17.51 16.12 8754 8062 
5 Panna 13.95 13.38 6974 6403 
6 Dati a 0.80 0.78 400 400 

Total 80.00 77.88 40000 38737 
Ill Dug Wells 
1 Sagar 209.81 172.19 10049 8355 
2 Chhatarpur 264.9 206.15 14783 11752 
3 Damoh 175.13 145.34 10942 9209 
4 Tikamgarh 135.17 127.76 9434 8110 
5 Panna 135.95 120.63 8201 7479 
6 Dati a 12.15 5.44 1220 546 

Total 933.11 777.52 53727 45451 
IV Khet Talab 
1 Sagar 4.77 2.32 992 472 
2 Chhatarpur 5.58 1.72 2427 748 
3 Damoh 5.90 5.26 566 554 
4 Tikamgarh 1.38 1.30 877 872 
5 Panna 0 0.00 0 0 
6 Dati a 0 0.00 0 0 

Total 17.63 10.60 4862 2646 
v Renovation and Recharing of Dug Wells 
1 Sagar 8.20 6.23 842 641 
2 Chhatarpur 12.98 10.50 210 170 
3 Damoh 43.48 32.31 1098 816 
4 Tikamgarh 13.72 12.18 525 466 
5 Panna 26.10 14.12 710 384 
6 Datia 0.63 0.23 225 82 

Total 105.11 75.57 3610 2559 



Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement as on March 2016 (MGNREGA) 
(Second phase) 

S.No. Scheme/District Financial (Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 

1 Sagar 3.54 1.93 1417 1047 

2 Chhatarpur 7.05 3.40 2820 1232 

3 Damoh 4.77 1.22 1906 506 

4 Tikamgarh 4.85 0.00 1939 0 

5 Panna 4.05 0.00 1618 0 

6 Dati a 0.75 0.05 300 0 

Total 25.00 6.60 10000 2785 



1 

j 

PHYSICAL TARGETS & ACHIVEMENT UNDER BUNDELKHAND SPECIAL PACKAGE AS 
ON March 2016 (MGNREGA) 

STOP DAM (FIRST PHASE) 

S.No. Scheme/District Target Completed Ongoing Remark 

1 Sagar 84 81 3 
2 Chhatarpur 86 86 0 
3 Damoh 53 53 0 
4 Tikamgarh 67 63 2 02 Stop dams cancelled 

5 Panna 35 34 1 
6 Dati a 28 27 0 01 Stop dam cancelled 

Total 353 344 6 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (FIRST PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 6568 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 9081 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 8223 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 8754 8062 8062 
5 Panna 6974 6974 6403 
6 Dati a 400 400 400 

Total 40000 39308 38737 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (SECOND PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 1417 1417 1047 process of installing 

2 Chhatarpur 2820 1327 1232 pump sets is on 

3 Damoh 1906 663 506 progress 

4 Tikamgarh 1939 0 0 
5 Panna 1618 0 0 
6 Dati a 300 75 0 

Total 10000 3482 2785 


